7 7hermo
aUSeI

thermohauser GmbH
Bleichereistralle 28 - 73066 Uhingen/Germany

thermohauser GmbH - Bleichereistrake 28 - 73066 Uhingen/Germany Telefon +49 7161 9384-0
Telefax +49 7161 9384-50

E-Mail info@thermohauser.de

www.thermohauser.de

Declaration of Compliance

For plastic products destined for contact with foodstuffs according to § 15 of the EU
Regulation 10/2011

Made by

thermohauser GmbH
Bleichereistr. 28
D — 73066 Uhingen

We herewith confirm that the product as indicated below (made of polyurethane coated
polyester fibers) meets the requirements of EU regulation 10/2011, EU regulation 1935/2004
and the German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstande- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFBG) in

their most current version.

“Dekor” Pastry Bag, 21 cm

In case the product contains substances with restrictions in food, the limits set forth by EU
regulation 10/2011 and the German BfR (Bundesinstitut fiir Risikobewertung) are observed.

The pastry bag is suited for usage with pasty foodstuffs and has been tested according to EU
regulation 10/2011. It meets the required criteria for contact of the following foodstuffs:

)

- Fatty

- Acidic

- Alcoholic

- Aqueous

- Milk products

The operating temperature is between 0°C and +40° C.

Bankverbindungen: Commerzbank Goppingen (BLZ 610 400 14) 1 81 1 777 - Kreissparkasse Géppingen (BLZ 610 500 00) 2 018 904

“””""II Sitz der Gesellschaft: Uhingen - Amtsgericht: Ulm HRB 530861 * Geschéftsfiihrer: Jochen Busch, Peter Decker, Helmut Sulger
UST-ID: DE 14555 1098



~Thermo
auser

thermohauser GmbH
Bleichereistrale 28 - 73066 Uhingen/Germany

thermohauser GmbH - BleichereistraRe 28 - 73066 Uhingen/Germany Telefon +49 7161 9384-0
Telefax +49 7161 9384-50
E-Mail info@thermohauser.de

www.thermohauser.de

The ratio between surface and volume for which the conformity has been established is:
Acetic acid 3% (m/m) S:V=10dm?: 170 mlat 0,5 h, 40° C

Ethanol 50% (v/v) S:V=10dm?: 170 mlat 0,5 h, 40° C

Ethanol 95% (v/v) S:V=1,0dm?: 170 ml at 0,5 h, 40° C

Isooctane S:V=10dm?: 170 ml at 10 min., 20° C

The product does not contain a functional barrier.

Traceability is secured by the use of item number and customer name.

In case the products are being used for applications beyond the requirements set forth by this
regulation, the user has to ensure its adequacy by proper testing.

Uhingen, Aug. 22, 2013 éﬂnut Sulger
¢eEo

Bankverbindungen: Commerzbank Géppingen (BLZ 610 400 14) 1 81 1 777 - Kreissparkasse Géppingen (BLZ 610 500 00) 2 018 904

“l”"""l Sitz der Gesellschaft: Uhingen * Amtsgericht: Uim HRB 530861 + Geschéftsfiihrer: Jochen Busch, Peter Decker, Helmut Sulger
UST-ID: DE 14555 1098



